Legistar File ID No. 21-601 Agenda Item No. 42



## Monterey County Board of Supervisors

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor John M. Phillips, seconded by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo to:

a. Approve and accept a Conservation and Scenic Easement Deed covering approximately 25,894 square feet (0.594 acre) for Assessor's Parcel Number 008-012-013-000 as a required condition of approval 9 in Planning Commission Resolution No 17-048, and authorize the Chair to sign the Acceptance and Consent to Recordation; and

b. Direct the Clerk of the Board to submit the Conservation and Scenic Easement Deed to the County Recorder for filing with all recording fees to be paid by the applicant.

**Project Name:** PLN160144 - VIRNIG CONSERVATION AND SCENIC EASEMENT DEED **Project Location:** 1154 The Dunes, Pebble Beach

**Proposed CEQA action:** Pursuant to Section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines this action is not considered a project. As such, no action is warranted.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams NOES: None ABSENT: None (Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting July 27, 2021.

Dated: August 3, 2021 File ID: 21-601 Agenda Item No.: 42 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, De